2013-10-08

Focus Ratings - Uniques (Full List)

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton

Catterick
Catterick
Catterick
Catterick
Catterick
Catterick
Catterick
Catterick
Catterick
Catterick

Time
1:50
1:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
4:20
4:50
4:50
4:50
4:50
5:20

2:30
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30

2
2
14
13
10
12 12
2 11
8 3
1 9
3 6
5 2
7 6
8 14
9 9
10 2
12 10
13 15

Horse
Chevise
Marygold
Jody Bear
Bennelong
Gaelic Ice
Urban Space
Corn Maiden
Mariet
Thewinningmachine
Pats Legacy
Gypsy Rider
Bold Ring
Waspy

Uncle Dermot

Argent Touch
Sartori

Ferney Boy

Ailsa Craig
Boucher Garcon
Boy The Bell
Fleurtille

Sophies Beau

On The High Tops

Piste

Jockey

Thomas Brown
Danny Brock
John Lawson
Ollie Garner

Pat Millman
Aiden Blakemore
Lewis Walsh
Rob J Fitzpatrick
J-P Guillambert
Jemma Marshall
Josh Baudains
Jennifer Ferguson
Richard Thomas

Jack Mitchell

Adam McLean
Shirley Teasdale
Michael Stainton
Kevin Stott

Mr Kyle Walker

Miss H Dukes

Miss C Walton

Miss Alice Mills

Mr Colm McCormack

Miss H Bethell

JWP
12.77%
37.50%
0.00%
12.50%
15.38%
0.00%
0.00%
40.00%
0.00%
0.00%
22.22%
75.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
18.00%
18.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Trainer

Steve Woodman
Lee Carter
Jonathan Portman
Richard Rowe
Rod Millman
Tony Carroll
Lydia Pearce
Suzy Smith

Jo Hughes

Pat Phelan

Roger Curtis
Edward Creighton
Dr Jeremy Naylor

Brendan Powell

Derek Shaw
Marjorie Fife
Chris Fairhurst
Edwin Tuer
Declan Carroll
Ollie Pears
Robert Johnson
Michael Chapman
Colin Teague

Tina Jackson

Form
322033
70580
98905
0478
623531
70030
417446
064030
60109
24009
80315
451369
59009
097048

40
237729
04658
481314
208609
526149
85405
198881
39000
759057

LTO
37
13
759
257
43
17
31
40
28
27
73
15
52
39

67
30
42
17
22
49
6

63
6

6

CIC Cw DWwW
No Yes
No No
No No
No No

No No No
No Yes

No No Yes

No No No
No No

No No Yes
Yes No
Yes Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No No
No No
No No

No No Yes

No No No
No No

No No No
No No

No No No
No No

CDW BF
No No
Yes No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
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R4

3.45
2.79
0.00
3.92
3.87
3.27
3.16
3.11
2.83
3.76
3.48
3.04
2.32
3.85

0.30
4.78
3.06
3.31
2.88
2.83
2.82
2.72
2.63
2.28

FiC

11.00 |
26.00 |
25.67 |
13.67 |
450 [
12.17 |
15.00 [
13.67 |
23.67 |
14.33 [
12.00 [
14.33 [
36.33 [
12.33 |

78.33 |
15.67 |
24.67 |
8.17 |
15.00 [
17.00 [
13.00 |
13.67 |
39.33 |
27.00 |
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Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester

Leicester

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

2:10
2:40
3:40
3:40
4:10
5:10
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45

1:55
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2:25
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Focus Ratings - Uniques (Full List)

Namely

Kelamita
Sunblazer

Ice Pie

Irish Boy

Persian Patriot
Barista
Admiralofthesea
Exclusive Predator
Sweet Talking Guy
Admirable Art
Ferryview Place
True Spirit

Byrons Dream

My Kind Of Town
Redecis
Santarius

Sea Light
Maid Of Kilroe
Venture West
Do Na Paisti
Lotus Lily
Really Smart
Hello Louie
Thelifeof
Spider Baby
Cnoc Na Gcon
Ashbury

Shantalla

Dane ONeill

Neil Callan
Dougie Costello
Richard Kingscote
Tom McLaughlin
Robert Havlin
Daniel Cremin
Louis Steward
Thomas Garner
Toby Atkinson
George Downing
Robert Williams
Stacey Kidd
Jacob Butterfield

Mark Walsh
Jody McGarvey
Danny Mullins
R J Jones
Patrick Mangan
S J Hassett
Shane Butler
Andrew Leigh
Robbie Moran
John Cullen
Eddie OConnell
Gareth Malone
Mr J Conheady
Mr J J Burke

Robbie Power

12.00%
18.00%
0.00%

22.00%
14.29%
28.00%
27.78%
16.67%
28.57%
17.65%
6.67%

16.67%
16.67%
33.33%

10.53%
7.14%
15.38%
14.29%
6.25%
0.00%
0.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
11.76%
0.00%
0.00%
16.67%
0.00%

Sir Mark Prescott Bt
Hughie Morrison
William Muir
Tom Dascombe
Christine Dunnett
William Jarvis
Brian Forsey
Robert Eddery
Bryan Smart
Lydia Pearce
Tony Carroll

lan Williams

Paul D'Arcy

Jedd O'Keeffe

C A Murphy
Charles P Keegan
Anthony Mullins

C Byrnes

Miss M M Gannon
Martin Hassett

P G Fahey

Peter Fahey
Patrick Carey

N Dooly

John A Supple

M J Tynan

James Conheady
W J Burke

Donal Hassett

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

0

0
134432
1383
182909
73584
38249
745775
34550
783102
433756
4237
65540
94642

80
800
POO
74723
506
40708
U97025
5085
408P0
17096
68268
00211

15
13
17
13
14
40
6
6
91
33
18
10
15
166

169
745
496
11
27
59

64
123
27
17
14
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No
No
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0.61
0.71
4.27
3.36
2.88
3.02
4.30
3.75
3.40
3.19
3.03
2.58
2.52
2.36

0.00
0.00
0.00
1.42
0.00
0.00
2.59
1.58
1.24
3.15
2.45
2.13
0.00
2.37
4.22

47.33 |
42.67 |
12.33 [

8.17

[

2533 [

7.67

[

2233 |
17.67 [

8.17
8.50

[
[

17.67 |
24.00 |
25.67 |

8.33

[

20.67
53.67 |

9.33
0.00

[
[

50.67 [
42.00 |

6.50

[

2033 |
37.00 [
10.00 [

8.67

[

39.33 [
24.00 |

6.33
3.75

[
[
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Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55

6:10
6:40
8:10

0 Ardnacuillion

0 Shelly Lee

0 Jimboomba

0 Trioka Bob

0 Golden Belief

1 Chute Hall

3 Oscar Vespasian
5 The Ramblin Kid
7 Star Counsel

11 Son Of Annie

12 Flemensdelight
13 Maggie Byrne

14 Bridies Boy

2 1 Winter Picnic

3 8 FirstIn Command
2 3 SirBoss

D = Draw.

Focus Ratings - Uniques (Full List)

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Mr Derek OConnor
Mr J J Slevin

Miss K J Harrison
Mr J J Codd

Mr C L Murphy

Mr R P McNamara
Mr D L Queally
Ms N Carberry
Miss J M Mangan
Mr P J Cawley

Mr P T Foley

Mr R Deegan

Mr C W Fennessy

Martin Lane
Shane Kelly
Slade OHara

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
22.22%
22.22%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

14.00%
16.00%
13.33%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Mrs Mary Whelehan
S Slevin

Mrs C Harrison

V T Keane

Seamus Larkin
Thomas Cooper
John Queally

C F Swan

Edmond Kent

G T Lynch

Thomas Foley

John Laurence Cullen

Ms Michelle Duggan

Tobias B P Coles
John Stimpson

Michael Mullineaux

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

0
S43

143
077
3479
23
uoo7

70U
314P

46
007139
127750

471

20
23
20
58
27

39
190

35
20 No
13 No

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

BF = Beaten Fav.

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
Yes
No

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.

No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No Yes
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
2.22
2.05
1.83
1.21
1.16
0.80
0.33

2.01
3.61
3.95

4067 [
29.67 |
31.33 |
27.33 |
28.67 |
2.88 |
27.00 |
13.67 |
11.00 |
35.33 |
16.33 [
45.00 [
26.00 [

717
17.00 [
31.00 |



